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Oakley Green, Fifield and District
Community Association Limited

11th Annual General Meeting
Thursday September 17, 2020
at 7:30 pm
Via the worldwide web!
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Committee/Directors

-~ " Barbara Frame Chairperson &
24\ Secretary
D Paula Grevett Treasurer
" Alison Brayshaw Director
- Bill Collier Director
- Trish Pottinger Director

; All Directors have been in place since the 2019 AGM
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AGM Agenda

* Financial Report - Statement of Accounts April 2019-March 2020

* Report from the committee of the activities of the Association
*» Review of the Fifield Fun Day 2019 including financial report
¢ To elect Directors who have been duly nominated

¢ To discuss and decide on any resolutions duly submitted according to the
rules of the Association

¢ Any other business

“ Meeting close with a look to the future
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Financial Report

A full Statement of Accounts showing the
Receipts and Expenditures for the year
ending 31 March, 2020 and a Balance

Sheet as of that date.

Introduced by Paula Grevett - Treasurer



TURNOVER
Other charges

Taxation

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

Oakley Green, Fifield and District
Community Association Limited

Income Statement
for the year ended 31 March 2020

31.3.20
£

3,497

(3,314)

183

31.3.19
£

3,636

(4,265)



Turnover

Membership subscriptions
Members' social events
Newsletter advertising
Donations received

Expenditure

Venue hire

Social events
Administration costs
Newsletter
Christmas gathering
Insurance

Website costs
Hanging baskets, condolence
flowers and wreath
Small equipment

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

Oakley Green, Fifield and District

Community Association Limited

Detailed Income and Expenditure Account

for the yvear ended 31 March 2020

31.3.20

£

150
1,307
1,890

150

548
58
1,980
98
445
80

105

3,497

3,314

183

31.3.19

251
1,710
1,425

250

36
902
142

1,890
131
486

80

169
429

3,636

4,265

(629)




Activities of the Association
¢ Organisation
s Communications
% Community safety
¢ Roads & Transport
s Environment
¢ Local Planning
*» Social Activities
¢ Fifield Fun Day
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Activities of the Association -
Organisation

General Public Meetings — open to all
Workgroup meetings — as required

Committee Meetings — Directors & Group Leaders



ommunications

The Website (www.ogafcap.co.uk) is updated regularly with activities
Publication of 4 Free Newsletters - Nov / Feb / April / July
Communications by Flier, in Local Press, on Website and by email

We now have a facebook page that is updated regularly
Raising local awareness about Crime Prevention in Newsletter Articles

Broadband — Gigaclear are on their way!



Activities of Association
Community safety

We try to communicate any current police
warnings and advise if there are threats in the area
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Activities of the Association
Roads & Transport

The 7.5tonne restriction is now finally in force on Oakley
Green Road and Fifeld Lane. Two lorry watches have taken
place.

The promised reduction in speed limit on OGR has hit a
brick wall. More to do...

Investigating and consulting on feasibility of new
Roundabout by Braywood Memorial Hall. Slow progress

Still trying to extend Footways on Fifield Road and Oakley
Green Road.



Litter Picking continues and staying on top of Fly Tipping

2 Christmas Trees in Fifield — thanks for Support from John Train Plants
and Fifield Art Club

2 Hanging Baskets in Fifield and 4 in Oakley Green
Planted Daffodil Bulbs donated by RBWM

Report from Rod Lord regarding drainage progress



Activities of the Association
Local Planning

Keeping abreast of Bray Parish Neighbourhood Plan (BPNP)
and RBWM Local Plan.

Informing Residents about Progress and encouraging
Public Participation

Monitoring Planning Issues with assistance from Oakley Green
& Fifield Residents Association including with particular
reference to development activities and damage to the Green
Belt in our area



Art Exhibition

Fifield Fun Day

Christmas Craft Fair

Bingo Night

Race Night

Christmas Carols — cancelled due weather

Annual Christmas Walk

May 18th

August 11th
November 2Md
November 8t
December 6t
December 21s

December 27th



Fifield Fun Day

(Now part of OGAFCA)

Committee members

Alison Brayshaw, Shirley Chamberlain, Bill Collier, David
Coppinger, Barbara Frame, Paula Grevett, Val Lord
& Trish Pottinger



FIFIELD FUN DAY 2019- Financial Report

INCOME EXPENSES
DONATIONS 880.00
AUCTION 490.00
RAFFLE 1261.50
PROGRAMME 510.13
GATE 553.73
TRAIN 968.30
DOG SHOW 54,50
STALLHOLDERS 300.00
OWN STALLS 3264.17

8582.33
SITE/MARKETING 1128.41
ATTRACTIONS 850.00
STALLS EXPENSES 1115.14
MISCELLANEOUS 434.42

3527.97

EXCESS INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 5054.36



A%\ FIFIELD FUN DAY
FDay

DONATIONS

« Starfish Swimming Club 2000.00
* Autism Group 2000.00
 Horse Rangers 150.00
* Braywood Memorial Hall 150.00
« OGAFCA 150.00
« Bray Cricket Club 150.00

£4, 600.00
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Election of Directors

Barbara Frame standing for re-election

Nominated by Alison Brayshaw
Seconded by Trish Pottinger



To discuss and decide on any
Resolutions

THERE ARE NO RESOLUTIONS!

1



O
GAYY

Any Other Business?

 Questions from The Floor

26 B 1 §



OGA\=§
The Future

We will continue to run social events to bring the community
together and raise funds for the association and charities
We have great plans for 2021!

We are working with Bray Parish Council to “green up” our area
with extra planting on the Fifield Open Space and more baskets
around the patch.

We are keen to see measures introduced to reduce speeds
throughout our neighbourhood and improve road safety generally.
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So...What can you do to help?

Many, Many Opportunities — including....

Joining a Workgroup to share the Workload — vacancies in
all areas

Delivering Newsletters
Writing an Article/Feedback for Newsletter or Website
Helping out at and attending Events

Telling us about and helping to solve local problems
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Formal Meeting Close
Lots of thanks are in order —
Thank you to Newsletter Deliverers
Thank you to the Members of our Work Groups

Special Thanks to the Community during ‘Lockdown’

Thank you All for Attending this AGM

Goodnight and stay safe.






